

Agenda - Final

# **Healthy Neighborhoods**

Chairperson, Jan-Michele Kearney Vice Chairperson, Victoria Parks Councilmember Reggie Harris Councilmember Scotty Johnson		
Thursday, June 23, 2022	5:30 PM	Price Hill Recreation Center, 959 Hawthorne, Cinti.,OH 45205

## SPECIAL MEETING ON CHILDHOOD TRAUMA

## PRESENTATIONS

## Introduction

Iris Roley, Consultant to the City Manager's Office

Attorney Virginia Tallent, Director, Cincinnati's Human Services Office

Need for Awareness

**Childhood Trauma Emergency Group** 

**Community Training on Childhood Trauma** 

Leah Dennis Ellsworth, UMADAOP

Police Training on Childhood Trauma

Melissa Adamchik, Tri -State Trauma

Wraparound Services

Tracy Rawls, eXclusive Services

#### **Mobile Crisis Units**

Linda Gallagher, Ham Co. Mental Health Recovery Services

New Mental Health Crisis Line

**Bill Vedra, Emergency Communications Center** 

AGENDA

 1.
 202201481
 PRESENTATION, submitted by Vice Mayor Kearney from Melissa

 Adamchik, Executive Director of Tristate Trauma Network tilted Tri State

 Trauma Network Building Hope through system transformation.

 Sponsors:

 Kearney

Attachments: Presentation

2. <u>202201488</u> **PRESENTATION**, submitted by Vice Mayor Kearney from Tracy Rawls, CEO/ Founder of eXclusive Services.

<u>Sponsors:</u> Kearney

Attachments: Presentation

3. <u>202201484</u> **PRESENTATION**, submitted by Vice Mayor Kearney from Mobile Crisis with UC Health titled Hamilton County Mental Health & Recovery Services Board.

<u>Sponsors:</u> Kearney

Attachments: Presentation

**4.** <u>202201489</u> **PRESENTATION**, submitted by Vice Mayor Kearney from Bill Vedra, Emergency Communications Center titled For Help in Crisis: 988 and 911.

<u>Sponsors:</u> Kearney

Attachments: Presentation

- 5. 202201351 ORDINANCE (EMERGENCY) submitted by John P. Curp, Interim City Manager, on 6/15/2022, AUTHORIZING the City Manager to design, install, and maintain artwork on various traffic control boxes located in the Over-the-Rhine neighborhood and the Central Business District, notwithstanding any conflicting Department of Transportation and Engineering rules and regulations or any provision of the Cincinnati Municipal Code that would prohibit the installation and maintenance of the artwork.
  - <u>Sponsors:</u> City Manager

<u>Attachments:</u> <u>Transmittal</u>

<u>Ordinance</u>

**Attachment** 

ADJOURNMENT